
2

3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

A B C D E

NAME

BEGINNING 

No.
ENDING No. WARD

DPW ACCEPTED 

STREET

A Street 2 51 1 YES

Alan Drive 15201 15407 1 YES

Anderson Garden Road 13900 13955 2 NO/PRIVATE

Andersons Way 6900 6951 2 NO

Antrim Court 14501 14505 2 YES

Arbory Court 7601 7678 2 NO

Arbory Way 15300 15471 2 NO

Archsine Lane 7200 7349 2 PARTLY

                             
Armstrong Court 400 411 2 NO

Armstrong Avenue 351 373 2 NO

Ashford Boulevard 7902 8432 2 YES

Ashford Court 14800 14949 2 YES

Ashford Place 14800 14936 2 YES

Assembly Street NO ADDRESSES 1 NO

Avondale Street 21 47 1 YES

Aylesford Circle 14600 14612 2 YES

Aylesford Lane 7800 7914 2 YES

B Street 13 60 1 YES

Baltimore Avenue 13600 15108(E) 2 NO

Baltimore Avenue 14601 14817 (O) 2 NO

Baltimore Avenue 14903 15102 1 NO

Battle Creek Way 100 110 (E) 1 NO/PRIVATE

Bayshore Drive 7902 8014 2 NO

Beall Place 1100 1127 1 YES
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A B C D E

NAME

BEGINNING 

No.
ENDING No. WARD

DPW ACCEPTED 

STREET
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

Beall Road 7700 7704 1 YES

Bear Branch Road 1200 1246 1 YES

Belle Ami Drive 14800 14978 2 NO

Berryleaf Drive 7400 7429 1 YES

Bowie Road 101 224 1 YES

Bowie Road 14910 14910 1 YES

Bowie Road 14950 14950 1 YES

Bowsprit Lane 14102 14316 2 NO

Brashears Street 107 109 1 YES

Braygreen Road 7806 8000 2 YES

Breckenridge Street 7200 7415 2 PARTLY

Briston Street 14001 14011 2 NO

Brooklyn Bridge Road 7501 7709 B (O) 1 YES

Brooklyn Bridge Road 7708 7708 1 YES

Bryan Court 100 106 1 NO

Buckingham Court NO ADDRESSES 2 NO

C Street 12 39 1 YES

Caledon Court 7300 7314 2 YES

Cambridge Circle 14501 14679 2 YES

Carissa Lane 7600 7910 2 YES

Carriage Hill Drive 7100 7243 1 YES

Carriage Hill Lane 15610 15616 1 YES

Carroll Avenue 304 943 1 YES

Castle Court 15500 15511 1 YES
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A B C D E
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BEGINNING 

No.
ENDING No. WARD

DPW ACCEPTED 

STREET
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146

Casulas Way 15500 15518 1 YES

Casulas Court 7202 7205 1 YES

Catalpa Street NO ADDRESSES 2 YES

Cavan Court 7500 7508 2 YES

Cemetery Drive NO ADDRESSES 1 NO

Chadsworth Terrace 13900 13932 2 YES

Chapel Cove Court 14301 14324 2 YES

Chapel Cove Drive 7802 8124 (E) 2 YES

Cherry Lane 7208 8501 2 YES

Cherrywood Drive 14900 15071 2 YES

Chestnut Court 14000 14054 2 YES

Cheshire Place (Alley) NO ADDRESSES 2 NO

Chivas Circle 14100 14111 2 YES

Claiborne Farm Place 7600 7607 2 YES

Clare Court 7600 7610 2 YES

Clarkwood Lane 13800 13909 2 YES

Clay's Lane 501 516 1 YES

Clubhouse Court 1301 1305 (O) 1 NO/PRIVATE

Clubhouse Boulevard NO ADDRESSES 1 YES

Clubhouse Drive 6501 6574 1 YES

Collington Place 130 140 1 YES

Colony Avenue 7601 7617 2 YES

Compton Avenue 302 518 1 YES

Concord Avenue 13701 13923 2 YES
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A B C D E

NAME

BEGINNING 

No.
ENDING No. WARD

DPW ACCEPTED 

STREET
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161

162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193

Contee Road 6898 6902 2 NO

Contee Road 7200 7220(E) 2 NO

Contee Road 7220 7,260 € 2 NO/PRIVATE

Contee Road 7221 7313 2 NO

Contee Road 7410 7410 2 NO

Contee Road 7502 7504 2 NO

Contee Road 7518 7518 2 NO

Contee Road
2 NO

Cork Corner 14102 14108 2 YES

Cornerstone Way 7424 7452 2 NO/PRIVATE

Corunna Court 14100 14109 2 YES

Courtland Place 15001 15039 2 YES

Creekview Drive 9303 9357 1 YES

Crow Branch Place 200 209 1 NO/PRIVATE

Crow's Nest Court 7902 7908 2 NO

Crumlin Court 14202 14207 2 YES

Cypress Street 7601 8150 2 YES

Deer Creek Court 15803 15832 1 NO

Dell Place 1 8 1 YES

Doddington Court 7300 7312 2 YES

Domer Avenue 310 408 2 YES

Dorset Road 15601 16099 1 YES

Dover Court 14301 14323 2 YES

7800, 7810, 7820, 7830, 7840, 7850, 
7860
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BEGINNING 

No.
ENDING No. WARD

DPW ACCEPTED 

STREET
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241

Down Court 7700 7712 2 YES

Downdale Court 14115 14210 2 YES

Downdale Drive 14001 14116 2 YES

East Arbory Court 7600 7694 2 NO

Edenmore Court          14500 14500 14507 2 YES

Eighth Street 300 826 1 YES

Eighth Street 901 903 (O) 1 YES

Eighth Street 902 1100 (E ) 2 YES

Eighth Street 1001 1101 (O) 2 YES

Elaine Court 9100 9141 1 NO

Eleventh Street 200 337 1 YES

Eleventh Street 1100 1119 2 YES

Emerald Isle Alley 13901 13913 (O) 2 NO/PRIVATE

Emerald Sky Lane 14601 14613 (O) 2 NO

Erica Lane 7600 7726 2 YES

Exbury Court 7200 7205 2 YES

Exbury Lane 14700 14720 2 YES

Fahms Alley NO ADDRESSES 1 YES

Fahms Avenue 21 25 1 NO

Fairlawn Avenue 500 803 1 YES

Fairlawn Avenue 900 1125 2 YES

Farnham Lane 14600 14714 2 YES

Fenwick Court 8100 8178 2 YES

Fernie Field 14002 14012 2 YES
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BEGINNING 

No.
ENDING No. WARD

DPW ACCEPTED 

STREET
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289

Fetty Alley NO ADDRESSES 1 YES

Fifth Street 105 812 1 YES

Fifth Street 900 1019 2 YES

Finglas Court                   7607      7202 7607 2 YES

Fire Engine Alley NO ADDRESSES 1 YES

First Street 145 399 1 YES

First Baptist Lane 14800 14927 2 YES

First Baptist Lane 15000 15002 2 NO

(First Baptist Church Property)

Flester Lane 1000 1044 2 NO

Fort Meade Road 123 210 1 NO

Fort Meade Road 9600 9711 1 NO

Fort Meade Road 9801 9801 1 NO

Fourth Street 20 839 1 YES

Fourth Street 901 1023 2 YES

Fourth Street 14700 15020 2 YES

Galway Garden 14500 14503 2 YES

Gary Drive NO ADDRESSES 1 NO

Gatehouse Place (Alley) NO ADDRESSES 2 NO

Glenlivet Grove 13900 13909 2 YES

Golfcrest Drive NO ADDRESSES 1 YES

Gorman Avenue 101 827 (O) 1 NO

Gorman Avenue 100 708 (E) 2 NO

Grace Way 300 322 1 NO
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BEGINNING 

No.
ENDING No. WARD

DPW ACCEPTED 

STREET
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337

Green Branch Road 101 153 (O) 1 NO/PRIVATE 

Green Branch Road 124 150 E 1 NO/PRIVATE

Greenhill Avenue 400 810 2 YES

Greenstable Gate Lane 7600 7607 2 YES

Greenview Drive 14102 14504 1 YES

Haines Court 7500 7731 1 YES

Hardcastle Street 14800 14826 2 YES

Harrison Drive 1000 1047 2 YES

Harvest Bend Court NO ADDRESSES 2 NO

Harvest Bend Lane 8202 8234 2 NO

Hawlings River Road 100 112 E 1 NO/PRIVATE

Hawlings River Road 113 127 (O) 1 NO/PRIVATE

Hawthorne Way 9000 9010 1 NO

Haynes Road 1 YES

15600 15800
15604 15802
15700 15804
15702 15805
15704 15806
15706 15808
15708 15810
15709 15811
15710 15813
15711
15712
15713
15714
15716
15718

Highpoint Trail 1000 1061 2 NO

Hilltop Court 9302 9315 1 YES

Only these addresses

Note: If house # isn't listed here- it's not in the City
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BEGINNING 

No.
ENDING No. WARD

DPW ACCEPTED 

STREET
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385

Huntington Court 9100 9106 2 NO

Hyacinth Court 7702 7713 2 YES

Irving Street 100 143 1 YES

Jib Street 14220 14239 2 NO

Justin Way 14002 14021 2 NO

Kalmia Drive 14900 15129 2 YES

Karen Court 801 807 1 NO

Kay Court 800 808 1 NO

Kilcroney Court 7800 7814 2 YES

Killbarron Drive 7600 7809 2 YES

Kiltipper Court 7700 7709 2 YES

Kirklee Court 7700 7717 2 YES

Korba Place 14002 14009 2 NO

Lafayette Avenue 100 804 1 YES

Laurel Avenue 101 708 1 YES

Laurel-Bowie Road 14631 14651(O) 1 NO

Laurel-Bowie Road 14301 14301 1 NO

Laurel Lakes Avenue 13900 13910 (E) 2 YES

Laurel Lakes Court 7900 8043 2 YES

Laureland Place 15001 15038 2 YES

Laurel Manor Court NO ADDRESSES 1 NO

Laurel Oaks Lane 14900 15122 2 YES

Laurel Park Drive 14100 14201 2 YES

Laurel Place 14402 14650 2 YES
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ENDING No. WARD

DPW ACCEPTED 

STREET
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434

Laurelton Drive 15300 15411 1 YES

Lauren Lane 14103 14124 2 NO

Leizear Court 15500 15504 1 NO

Lexington Avenue 7601 7714 2 YES

Little Montgomery Street 100 225 1 YES

Londonderry Court 8102 8299 2 YES

Longmorn Lane 7700 7712 2 YES

Lord Snowden Circle 7600 7616 1 YES

Lord Snowden Place 15601 15615 1 NO

Lotus Court 7600 7617 2 YES

Lyons Creek Drive 140 167 1 NO/PRIVATE

Lyons Creek Drive 181 195 (O) 1 YES

Lyons Creek Drive 200 220 1 NO/PRIVATE

MacGregor Way 7700 7709 2 YES

Main Street 1 901 1 YES

Maple Avenue 804 818 1 YES

Marshall Avenue 312 314 2 NO

Marshall Avenue 9000 9107 2 YES

Marshall Court 401 410 2 NO

Marton Street 1002 1217 1 YES

Marymount Drive 8220 8222 2 NO

Mill Branch Drive 1700 1744 1 YES 

Mill Creek Court 7203 7233 1 NO

Millbrook Lane 15601 15899 1 NO

Mintlaw Landing 14100 14108 2 YES
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BEGINNING 
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ENDING No. WARD

DPW ACCEPTED 

STREET
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482

Montgomery Street 300 1200 1 YES

Montrose Avenue 301-707 & 802 2 YES

Montrose Avenue 801-1115 Not including 802 1 YES

Morris Drive 2 108 1 NO

Morton Place 1 8 1 YES

Mulberry Street 8300 8300 2 YES

Municipal Square 350 350 1 YES

Nichols Drive 900 966 1 YES

Nicklaus Lane 9401 9432 1 NO

Ninth Street 1 629 1 YES

Normandy Court 14700 14708 1 NO

North Arbory Way 7500 7678 2 NO

Northfield Court 14700 14709 2 YES

Northlake Court 8201 8237 2 YES

Northview Court 8201 8254 2 YES

Oakpointe Drive 14000 14242 2 YES

Oakpointe Place NO ADDRESSES 2 YES

Old Sandy Spring Road 7007 7107 (O) 1 YES

Old Sandy Spring Road 7100 7116 (E) 1 YES

Old Sandy Spring Road 7200 7802 (E) 1 YES

Old Sandy Spring Road 7201 7801(O) 1 YES

Olive Branch Way 7200 7515 2 YES

Orchard Towne Court 33 38 1 NO

Overlook Way 1000 1108 2 YES
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ENDING No. WARD

DPW ACCEPTED 

STREET
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530

Oxford Drive 14000 14331 2 YES

Palmer Place 9301 9340 1 NO

Park Avenue 600 713 1 YES

Park Avenue 901 917 1 NO/PRIVATE

Park Avenue 926,930,932 ONLY 1 YES

Park Center Drive 14200 14350 2 YES

Park Hill Road 900 957 1 YES

Parkside Drive NO ADDRESSES 1 NO

Parkview Way NO ADDRESSES 1 YES

Patuxent Greens Drive 1100 1212 E 1 YES

Patuxent Greens Drive 1171 1197 (O) 1 YES

Patuxent Road 201 233 1 YES

Phair Place 1001 1041 1 YES

Philip Court 14609 14731 2 NO

Phillip Powers Drive 901 1033 1 YES

Pirate Lane 15203 15203 NO

Plaid Drive 15500 15631 1 YES

Plantation Court 15604 15618 1 YES

Player Drive 9301 9324 1 NO

Port Stewart Place 14500 14505 2 YES

Post Office Avenue 18 30 1 YES

Prince George Street 305 699 1 YES

Race Track Road NO ADDRESSES 1 YES

Ridge View Lane 14300 14315 NO
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BEGINNING 
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DPW ACCEPTED 
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531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578

Riverbirch Court 14101 14126 2 YES

Riverview Court 1 13 1 NO

Riverfront Place 12 24 1 NO

Rockcastle Street 14901 14913 2 NO

Rosemore Lane 14300 14419 2 YES

Runabout Court 14311 14317 2 NO

Sandy Ridge Lane 14400 14427 NO

Sandy Spring Road 301 1200 1 YES

Sandy Spring Road 7801 8103 (O) 1 YES

Saratoga Avenue 13901 13915 2 YES

Scott Adams Court 9100 9116 1 NO

Scotch Drive 6900 7015 1 YES

Second Street 1 820 1 NO

Seventh Street 100 705 1 YES

Seventh Street 900 1023 2 YES

Shannon Avenue 13701 13921 2 YES

Sharon Court 10 106 1 NO

Shiloh Court 14608 14736 1 NO

Silver Trail Lane 14900 14940 2 NO

Sixth Street 101 510 1 YES

Snead Court 9501 9523 1 NO

Snowden Place 1101 1212 1 YES

South Arbory Court 7600 7633 2 NO

South Arbory Lane 7500 7683 2 NO
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579
580
581
582
583
584
585
586
587
588
589
590
591
592
593
594
595
596
597
598
599
600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
624
625
626

South Shore Court 14301 14324 2 YES

South Shore Drive NO ADDRESSES 2 YES

Spinnaker Road 7802 7808 2 NO

Split Rail Lane 7103 7331 1 NO

Spring Arbor Drive 8000 8047 2 YES

Spring Haven Lane 14700 14742 (E ) 2 NO

Spring House Lane 9303 9418 1 NO

Staggers Road 14900 14900 1 YES

Stanley Place 200 210 1 YES

Star View Lane 14500 14529 2 NO

St. Marys Place 101 116 1 YES

Stratfield Circle 14600 14612 2 YES

Stratfield Lane 7601 7717 2 YES

Summerwind Circle 7300 7340 1 YES

Summit Lane 14203 14229 1 YES

Swanson Creek Terrace 101 123 (O) 1 NO/PRIVATE

Talbott Avenue 302 893 1 NO

Tallyrand Trail 14600 14605 2 YES

Tenth Street 200 622 1 YES

Tenth Street 997 1028 1 YES

Thomas Drive 300 328 1 YES

Tolson Alley 342 342 1 YES

Trevino Terrace 9401 9455 1 NO

Turney Avenue 1001 1031 1 YES
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627
628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637
638
639
640
641
642
643
644
645
646
647
648
649
650
651
652
653
654
655
656
657
658
659
660
661
662
663
664
665
666
667
668
669
670
671
672
673
674

Twelfth Street 1118 1153 1 YES

Vanderbilt Way 13701 13811 2 YES

Van Dusen Road 6901 7501 (O) 2 YES

Van Dusen Road 7005 7025 (O) 2 YES

Van Dusen Road 7700 7701 1 YES

Virginia Manor Court 7105 7151 2

Virginia Manor Road 13580 13717 2

Vista Drive 14002 14073 2 NO

Ward Street 1001 1036 1 YES

Washington Boulevard 2 608 (E) 1 NO

Washington Boulevard 19 805 (O) 1 NO

Washington Boulevard 833 1101 2 NO

Waterloo Walk 7300 7323 2 YES

Wellbrook Court 7300 7305 2 YES

Wellford Alley NO ADDRESSES 1 NO

Wern Way 14600 14604 2 YES

West Circle 201 201 1 YES

West Court 1002 1046 1 NO

West Street 800 1100 1 YES

Western Branch Way 140 145 1 YES

Westmeath Drive 14001 14409 2 YES

Westside Ridge Drive 14200 14230 NO

West Side Boulevard 14100 14440 2 NO

Westview Terrace 1100 1218 1 NO
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675
676
677
678
679
680
681
682
683
684
685
686
687
688
689
690
691
692
693
694
695
696
697
698
699
700
701
702
703
704
705
706
707
708
709
710
711
712
713
714
715
716
717
718
719
720
721
722

Wheatland Place 15001 15032 2 YES

White Way 830 1308 1 YES

Wicklow Lane 14300 14319 2 YES

William Street 14102 14113 2 NO

Willow Run Lane 14801 14825 (O) 2 NO

Willow Run Lane 14842 14855 ALL 2 NO

Wilson Street 201 209 1 YES

Woodbine Drive 7502 7665 1 NO

Woodland Court 2 106 1 NO

Woodruff Court 7600 7612 2 YES

Yardarm Way 14102 14226 2 NO

Revisions/Additions: 
(shown highighted)

05-23-94: Arbory Way (added house numbers 7500 - 7678)
08-18-94: Arbory Way (deleted house numbers 7500 - 7678)
09-23-94: Added -Aylesford Circle

-Aylesford Lane
-Stratfield Circle
-Stratfield Lane

03-21-95: Corrections/Haynes Road Ward II to Ward I.
Duplication of Sandy Spring/Old Sandy Spring addresses.
Amended Eighth Street to delete St. Mary's Place                   addresses.

11-17-95: Corrected range of addresses for St. Mary's Place
01-16-96: Decreased range on Fort Meade Road from 605 to 210.

Deleted duplicate Fahms Alley listing.
02-12-96: Changed 15701 Cherrywood Drive to 15071.

Added 9801 to ending number for Fort Meade Road.
Added 342 to ending number for Tolson Alley.

11-25-96: Added -Doddington Court
-Exbury Court
-Exbury Lane
-Farnham Lane
-Wellbrook Court
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723
724
725
726
727
728
729
730
731
732
733
734
735
736
737
738
739
740
741
742
743
744
745
746
747
748
749
750
751
752
753
754
755
756
757
758
759
760
761
762
763
764
765
766
767
768
769
770

-Wellbrook Court
11-27-96: Changed range of addresses for William St. to include    14113.
03-24-97: Added 14601-14707 Baltimore Avenue (ODD)
09-11-97: Added Laurel-Bowie Road
10-16-97: Added Northfield Court
03-25-98: Changed range of addresses for Sixth Street to 1nclude    101 and 103.

Expanded range of addresses for Old Sandy Spring Rd. to   include 7202-7500 (EVEN), 7401 and 7501 (annexed areas).
06-15-98:  Added 901 Main Street (City Pool)
09-03-98: Added 7301-7340 Summerwind Circle

Added 7400-7429 Berryleaf Drive
12-20-99: Added 15711 and 15713 to Haynes Road for Pooles Add. to   Birch Run.
01-07-00: Added commercial status and clairfication for Wellington Section II.
O7-10-00: Added Old Sandy Spring Road and Haynes Road Addresses as a result of First 1999 Annexation.
07-10-00: Added 804 Maple Ave.
11-28-01: Added Beall Street, Old Sandy Spring Road and Haynes Road Addresses as a result of Beall Station.

Added Park Center Drive and Laurel Park Circle and Contee Road addresses as a result of First 2000 and Second 2001 
Annexations.
04-07-03: Changed Beall Street to Beall Road, Added Casulas Way. 
06-12-03: Changed Casulas Way address range to 15500 thru 15518.

Added 304 thru 322 to Eleventh Street.
Added 7601 to 7620 range to Cypress Street. 
Added Plantation Court
Causulas Court
Castle Court
Killbarron Drive
Edenmore Court
Antrim Court
Down Court
Westmeath Drive
Finglas Court
Rossmore Lane
Cavan Court
Kilcroney Court
Wicklow Lane
Downdale Court
Crumlin Court
Clare Court
Kiltipper Court

07-14-03: Added 14250 to 14350 Park Center Drive
09-18-03: Added 15101 Baltimore Avenue
05-04-04: Added addresses relating to the First Annexation of 2004.
05-11-04: Updated to show 406 Armstrong Court (Dona Apartments). Error in original entry. Previously, the last address listed 
was 405 Armstrong Court.
06-01-04: Updated to add Nickles Property addresses for new single family homes to be constructed.(Clarkwood Lane & 
Chadsworth Terrace)

12-20-04: Added 16001 West Circle
01-11—05: Changed 16001 West Circle to 201 West Circle

Added Corunna Court
Cork Corner
Mintlaw Landing
Chivas Circle
Westmeath Drive (14001 to 14119)
Downdale Drive
Caledon Court
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771
772
773
774
775
776
777
778
779
780
781
782
783
784
785
786
787
788
789
790
791
792
793
794
795
796
797
798
799
800
801
802
803
804
805
806
807
808
809
810
811
812
813
814
815
816
817
818

Caledon Court
MacGregor Way
Longmorn Lane
Kirklee Court
Glenlivet Grove
Fernie Field

01-27-05: Extended Baltimore Avenue up to 15108 Baltimore
05-26-05: Extended Cherry Lane to 8730 Cherry Lane
05-26-05: Extended Seventh Street to include 700 Seventh Street
07-07-05: Changed Cherry Lane to 7218-8500 Block
10-26-05: Changed address range from 14102 Mintlaw Landing to 14101 Mintlaw Landing. (Address 14118 Westmeath Dr. 
changed to 14101 Mintlaw Landing)
01-26-06: Addition of Olive Branch Way
01-31-06: Addition  of Buckingham Court (Summerlyn Place formerly Milestone Manor)

04/03/06: Added 7011, 7101, 7107, 7200, 7201, 7205, & 7211 Sandy Spring Road to address list- (Annexation 1-

06/08/06: Added: The Crescent at Cherry Lane

Archsine Lane- 7200-7349
Breckenridge Street- 7200-7415
Cherry Lane- 7200-7349- (Note- Range had to be changed from 7200- 7349 to 7208-7349)
Hardcastle Street- 14800-14826
Rockcastle Street- 14901-14913

06/23/06: Added: Wellington Section 7 

Galway Garden   14500-14503  

Olive Branch Way  7200-7200
7301-7318 

7403-7403

Port Stewart Place  14500-14505

Tallyrand Trail   14600-14605

Waterloo Walk   7300-7323

Wern Way    14600-14604

07/10/06: Added: 15203 Pirate Lane- Annexation No. 2-2004
07/13/06: Added: 14950 Bowie Road- Annexation No. 1-2004

08/14/06: Changed: 14114 Westmeath Drive to 14100 Mintlaw Landing
Changed: 7300 Waterloo Walk to 7202 Olive Branch Way

9/05/06: Added:  7800, 7810,7820,7830,7840,7850 & 7860 Contee Road (“Archstone II”)

Changed: 14119 Westmeath Drive to 14111 Chivas Circle
03/28/07: Added:  Addressing for Laurel Ridge Subdivision 

Vanderbilt Way:   13701-13811
Greenstable Gate Place: 7600-7607

Claiborne Farm Place: 7600-7607
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819
820
821
822
823
824
825
826
827
828
829
830
831
832
833
834
835
836
837
838
839
840
841
842
843
844
845
846
847
848
849
850
851
852
853
854
855
856
857
858
859
860
861
862
863
864
865
866

04/25/07: Changed: 100 First Baptist Lane to 15000-15002 First Baptist Lane. Address changed: October 2,2006

04/25/07: Added: 7806 Braygreen Road 

04/25/07: Added: Leizear Court- 15500-15504- Magnolia Woods  Section 4
Old Sandy Spring Road- 7101-7107- Magnolia Woods  Section 4

04/25/07: Changed: Eleventh Street range to 1100-1119

04/26/07: Changed: Laurel Place range to 14402-14650

04/26/07: Changed:  Plantation Court range to 15604-15618

04/26/07: Changed: Changed Greenstable Gate Place to Greenstable Gate Lane
05/04/07: Changed: Cherry Lane range from 7200-8500 to 7208-8500

05/04/07: Changed: Laurel-Bowie Road range from 14801-14851 to 14631-14651

05/04/07: Deleted: Old Sandy Spring Road- 301-1200 

05/04/07: Changed: Old Sandy Spring Road from 7007-7009 (O) to 7007-7107 (O)

05/04/07: Changed: Old Sandy Spring Road from 7202-7802 (E) to 7200-7802 (E)

05/04/07: Changed: Old Sandy Spring Road range from 7305-7801 (O) to 7201-7801 (O) 

05/04/07: Deleted: (Entire Range) Old Sandy Spring Road from 7601-8103 
05/04/07: Changed: Sandy Spring Road range from 7007-7011 (O) to 7800-8103 (O)

05/04/07: Deleted:  All other previously listed “Sandy Spring Road address with the exception of the range of 301
Spring Road which was correct. 

05/04/07: Changed: Washington Boulevard range from 2—833 to 2-608 (E) and from 901-1101 to 33-1025 (O)

05/09/07: Changed: Baltimore Avenue ODD range to: 14601-15101 Baltimore Avenue

05/09/07: Changed: Sandy Spring Road ODD range to: 7801-8103 (O)

08/16/07: Added 14950 Bowie Road 

08/16/07: Changed Braygreen Road range to 7806-7808

04/09/08: Changed Braygreen Road range to 7800-8000

07/01/08: Added Gatehouse Place (Alley)  (No Addresses) &  Cheshire Place (Alley)  (No Addresses) Crescent at Cherry Lane 
Subdivision 

07/18/08: Corrected address range on MacGregor Way from 7702-7709 TO 7700-7709

03/30/09: Added addressing for Colonial Estates II Subdivision: Lord Snowden Place Adress Range: 15601-15615 

03/30/09: Added addressing for Colonial Estates II Subdivision:

03/30/09: Added addressing for Colonial Estates II Subdivision: 

02/06/09: Addresses added from Annexation 1-2008

02/06/09: Added 6901-7003 (O) Van Dusen Road (Area annexed as part of the First 2008 Annexation) 
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08/20/08: Changed Tenth Street range previously (1000 to 1028) to 997 to 1028

12/21/09: Added 7410 Contee Road (New address in Contee Crossing II Subdivision)
Changed address range for Clarkwood Lane from 13801-13909 to 13800-13909 (Contee Crossing II subdivision 

03/29/2010: Changed the address range for Olive Branch Way to 7200-7515 Olive Branch Way due to Annexation 1
Shalom Synagogue (7515 Olive Branch Way)

04/26/2010: Corrected voting ward for Doddington Court- Correct Voting Ward

02/28/2011: Corrected address range on Oxford Drive to- 14000-14331

03/07/2011: Added (E) Even to the address range for Laurel Lakes Avenue

03/30/2011: Corrected address range on Fernie Field to: 14002-14012 Fernie Field 

06/03/2011: Corrected address range on Shiloh Court to: 14608-14736 Shiloh Court

07/20/2012: Added 7504 Contee Road

07/23/2012: Changed Contee Road 7504 to a range of 7502-7504 Contee Road

10/29/2012: Add 14301 Laurel Bowie Road- Annexation 2-2012- Oaklands Presbyterian Church  

12/07/2012: Updated Voting Wards on certain streets to reflect the changes to the boundaries. 

12/11/2012: Add DPW Accepted Street Coloumn and Information.

07/25/2013: Corrected address range on Eleventh Street (both) and Corrected address range on Montrose Avenue. 

08/27/2013: -Corrected range on  Harrison Drive. 
-Added  building addresses for  Westside apartments- West Side Boulevard to be 
constructed. 
-Added addresses for C Street Flats Project- C Street, B Street and Riverfront Place. 

08/30/2013: Corrected Voting Ward for Beall Place to Ward 1. 

03/12/2014: Changed range on Van Dusen from 7701-7701 to 7700-7701. 7700 Van Dusen Road address assigned to Duniho/Nigh 
Park. 
06/17/2014: Moved Harrison Drive completely into Ward 2
07/09/2014: Corrected Fifth Street address range to 105-812
08/01/2014: Add property addresses for Annextion 1-2014 Contee Road, Virginia Manor Court, Virginia Manor Road.  
08/28/2014: Added property addresses for Annexation 2-2014- Fort Meade Road- 9600-9711 Fort Meade Rd

Corrected address range for Cherry Lane- 7208-8501
10/30/2014: Added property addresses for Andersons Corner project- 6900-6951 Andersons Way 
12/10/2014: Added addresses for Colonail Estates II Phase II- 7600-7616 Lord Snowden Circle
06/03/2015: Added property address: 7708 Brooklyn Bridge Road (Part of Annexation No. 3-2004)
06/16/2015: Changed Baltimore Ave range from 14601-1707 (Odd) to 14601-14725 (Odd)

Changed Downdale Drive range from 14001-14114 to 14001-14116
Changed Park Ave range from 600-706 to 600-713 and  added 926,930,932 ONLY as being on a                   

City accepted street . 

02/04/2016: Changed Baltimore Ave range from 14601-14725 (Odd) to 14601-14817 (Odd)

04/04/2016: Added Westside Townhouses Addresses: Ridge View Lane 14300-14315; Sandy Ridge Lane 14400-
Westside Ridge Drive 14200-14230

04/21/2016: Corrected Haynes Road- Only house #'s in City: 15600,15604,15700,15702,15704,15706,
15708,15709,15710,15711,15712,15713,15714,15716,15718,15800,15802,15804,15805,15806,15808,
15810,15811,15813. All other Haynes Rd house #'s- Not in City limits

08/02/2016: Added address range for Hawthorne Way- 9000-9010

09/12/2016: Added address range for Grace Way 300-322 (Sandy Spring Village Condos)

11/03/2016: Updated "DPW Accepted Street" from "No" to "YES" for the following streets that the City recently took jurisdicti
over from Prince George's County: 1. Brooklyn Bridge Road 2. Haynes Road 3. Old Sandy Spring Road and 4. Sandy Spring 
Road. 

01/26/2017: Changed address ranges on Brooklyn Bridge Road to reflect additional addresses for new Millbrook Woods 
Subdivision. 

05/05/2017: Corrected address range for Armstrong Court from 400-406 to 400-411. 
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05/05/2017: Corrected address range for Armstrong Court from 400-406 to 400-411. 
12/29/17: Corrected address range on B Street from 13-52 to 13-60

Corrected address range on Summerwind Circle from 7301-7340 to 7300-7340
4/5/2018:Address Change: Lot 1: Millbook Woods Subdivision Dorset Road & Brooklyn Bridge Road Old address 7709 1/2 
Brookklyn Bridge Road to 7709 B Brooklyn  Bridge Road 

5/8/2018: New address assignment: Spring Arbor Subdivision (Van Dusen Road & Spring Arbor Drive) 

7005-7025 Van Dusen ODD ONLY and 8000 thru 8047 Spring Arbor Drive

6/6/2018: Subdivision name change from Spring Arbor to Avery Place- No change to address

5/2/2019- 9000 Marhsall Avenue added to list

10/8/2019: New addresss assignment for Patuxent Greens:

Added address ranges for  100-110 (Even) Battle Creek Way, 1200-1246 Bear Branch Road, 1301-1305 (Odd) Clubhouse Court, 1501

Clubhouse Drive, 130-135 Collington Place, 200-209 Crow Branch Place, 101-153 (Odd) Green Branch Road, 124-150 (Even) Green Bran

Road, 100-112 (Even) Hawlings Road, 113-127 (Odd) Hawlings Road, 140-167 Lyons Creek Drive, 181-195 (Odd) Lyons Creek Drive, 200

Lyons Creek Drive, 1700-1744 Mill Branch Drive, 1100-1212 (Even) Patuxent Greens Drive, 1171-1197 (Odd) Patuxent Greens Drive, 1

(Odd) Swanson Creek Terrace, 140-145 Western Branch Way 
10/1/2020: New addresss assignment for Laurel Overlook: 1000-1044 Flester Lane, 1000-1061 Highpoint Trail, 1000-1108 Overlook Way

14601-14613 (Odd) Emerald Sky Lane, 14900-14940 Silver Trail Lane, 14700-14742 (Even) Spring Haven Lane, 14500
View Lane,  14801-14825 (Odd) Willow Run Lane, 14842-14855 (all numbers) Willow Run Lane                                        
9/13/2023- changed the address range for Collington Place address range from 130-135 to 130-140
10/13/2023- Added new addresses: 13900-13955 Anderson Garden Road, 7220-7260 Contee Road (Even), 7434-
Way, 13901-13913 Emerald Isle Alley (Odd)   
4/25/25- Added 7518 Contee Road, this is not a new address, just was never on the address list for some reason. 
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